
 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 455 

ANSWERED ON 25
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2016 

EMISSION OF NANO CARBON PARTICLES BY CNG BUSES 
 

 

455. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 
 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

  

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h 

be pleased to state: 

 

 

(a) whether any study has revealed that the CNG buses emit cancer causing nano carbon 

particles; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in this regard? 

 
 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

 

(a)& (b)  The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has not conducted any study about the nano 

carbon particles emitted by CNG buses.  

 

***** 


